PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------------|----------------|
| Walter W. Mosher Jr. | 11/04/1992 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Precision Dynamics Corporation | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 13880 Del Sur Street | |
| City: | San Fernando | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91340-3490 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6782648 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (818)340-2859

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 818-347-7900

Email: scott@KLKPatentLaw.com

Correspondent Name: Scott W. Kelley

Address Line 1: 6320 Canoga Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 1650

Address Line 4: Woodland Hills, CALIFORNIA 91367

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PREDYN-42823

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott W. Kelley

Total Attachments: 6

source=Assignment 07973269#page1.tif source=Assignment 07973269#page2.tif source=Assignment 07973269#page3.tif source=Assignment 07973269#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0013

500399954

source=Assignment 07973269#page5.tif source=Assignment 07973269#page6.tif



UNITED STALES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

DATE: 03/04/93

TO:

THOMAS P. MAHONEY

LAW OFFICES OF THOMAS P. MAHONEY 4000 MACARTHUR BLVD. SUITE 6200 NEWPORT BEACH, CA 92660

MAR 2 2 1993

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT BRANCH, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 11/04/92

MOSHER, WALTER W.

RECORDATION DATE: 12/28/92 NUMBER OF PAGES 005 REEL/FRAME 6398/0402

DIGEST : ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

ASSIGNEE:

PRECISION DYNAMICS CORP. P.O. BOX 9043 13880 DEL SUR STREET SAN FERNANDO, CA 91340-3490

SERIAL NUMBER

7-973269

FILING DATE 11/09/92

PATENT NUMBER

ISSUE DATE 00/00/00

EXAMINER/PARALEGAL ASSIGNMENT BRANCH

ASSIGNMENT/CERTIFICATION SERVICES DIVISION

| 10.42 | PART COVER Sh_ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|
| PATENT | S ONLY |
| Tab settings ⇔ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 72 11 ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Complission of Pasts and Trademarks: | The same of the attack and arrived as a second the same of the sam |
| 1. Name of conveying party of the party and trademarks. | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les): |
| 1. Name of conveying particle ADE | Name Precision Dynamics Corp. |
| Dr. Walter W. Mosher 11463 Tampa Avenue, #158 | |
| Northridge, California 91326 | Internal Address: P.O. Box 9043 |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(jes) attached? Yes No | Van Nuys, California 91409-9043 |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: 1992 | |
| △ Assignment | Street Address: 13880 Del Sur Street |
| | |
| ☐ Security Agréement ☐ Change of Name | |
| Other | Chy: San Fernando State: CA ZIP: 91340-3490 |
| Execution Date: November 4, 1992 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No |
| /s A. B. C. | 0 |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 07/973,26 | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, t | hé execution date of the application is: |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 07/973,269 | |
| | |
| | |
| Additional numbers att | ached? 🖸 Yes 💆 No |
| (5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| concerning document should be malled: Name: Thomas P. Mahoney Law Offices | |
| Name: Internal Internal Edward | 1 , |
| Internal Address: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 |
| | Enclosed & |
| | with prior transmittal O Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 4000 Warnethur Dlad | |
| Street Address: 4000 MacArthur Blvd. | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Suite 6200 | 13-1015 |
| Chy: Newport Beach State: CA ZIP: 92660 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| | E THIS SPACE |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor | mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy |
| of the original document. | |
| Thomas P. Mahoney | Thely 121 (992) |
| Name of Person Signing | Signature |
| | Total rumber of pages comprising cover sheet: |
| OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) | |
| Do not detac | h this portion |
| Mail documents to be monthal with mount of account | 2 pg |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover she | |
| Commissioner of Box Assignments | Patents and Trademarks |
| Washington, D.C. | |
| - · | leet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per |
| document to be recorded, including time for revie | wing the document and gathering the data needed, |
| and completing and reviewing the sample cover sh | eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate |
| | of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011). |
| レ・し、 とりんうエ, とはは to the Utilice Of Management and i | puuxet, Paderwork Keduction Project (U651-UH1). |

Washington, D.C. 20503.

REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0016

1672

PATENT

σ

398

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Application of: Dr. Walter W. Mosher, Jr.

Serial No.:

Art Unit:

Filed:

Examiner:

For:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING AND DISPENSING IDENTIFICATION BRACELETS

BOX PATENT APPLICATION Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

sir:

Transmitted herewith for filing is the above-identified patent application. Also enclosed are:

1 sheet of drawings.

An Assignment to Precision Dynamics Corporation (in duplicate).

A verified statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR 1.9 and 1.27(b).

A verified statement to establish small entity status under 37 CFR 1.9 and 1.27(c).

The filing fee has been calculated as shown below:

| FOR | NO. FILED | NO. EXTRA |
|----------------------------------|-----------|-----------|
| BASIC FEE | | |
| TOTAL CLAIMS | 14 - 20 = | 0 |
| INDEPENDENT CLAIMS | 3 - 3 = | 0 |
| []MULTIPLE DEP. CLAIM PRESENTED | | |

| FOR SMALL E | PITIN |
|-------------|-------|
|-------------|-------|

| FOR SMALL ENTITY | | |
|------------------|---------|---------------|
| | RATE | FEE |
| | | \$355 |
| | x11= | \$0 |
| | x37= | \$0 |
| | + 115 = | s |
| | TOTAL | \$ 355 |

FOR OTHER THAN

| A SMALL ENITTY | |
|----------------|---------------|
| RATE | FEE |
| | \$ 690 |
| x22= | s |
| x74 = | s |
| +230= | \$ |
| TOTAL | s |

A check in the amount of \$355.00 is enclosed to cover the filing fee. A check in the amount of \$ 40.00 is enclosed to cover the recordation fee. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge payment of the following fees associated with this communication or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 13-1015. A copy of this transmittal sheet is enclosed.

Any additional filing fees required under 37 CFR 1.16.

Respectfully submitted,

93321390

Mahoney Reg. No. 15,513

Law Offices of Thomas P. Mahoney 4000 MacArthur Blvd., Suite 6200

Newport Beach, California 92660

714-851-8081

TPM:ad

Enclosures

WHEREAS, Dr. Walter W. Mosher, Jr., an individual residing at 11463 Tampa Avenue, #158, Northridge, California 91326, is the original, first and sole inventor of a certain invention as described and/or claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, as follows:

Title:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING AND DISPENSING IDENTIFICATION BRACELETS

Serial No.:

Filed:

Inventor:

Dr. Walter W. Mosher, Jr.

WHEREAS, Precision Dynamics Corporation, a corporation having a principal place of business at 13880 Del Sur Street, San Fernando, California 91340-3490, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title, and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention in the United States of America and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Dr. Walter W. Mosher, Jr., by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said Precision Dynamics Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest, together with all rights of priority, in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued for any division, reissue,

extension, continuation, or continuation-in-part thereof, as well as all foreign counterparts thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Precision Dynamics Corporation, its successors and assigns to the full ends of the terms of all said Letters Patent therefor which may be granted.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE Precision Dynamics Corporation to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, or in my name, at its election.

AND I HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that I will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Precision Dynamics Corporation, deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Precision Dynamics Corporation, its successors and assigns, and that I will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Precision Dynamics Corporation, execute any division, reissue, extension, continuation, continuation-in-part or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to Precision Dynamics Corporation, and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further

ASSIGNMENT - Page 2

compensation, but at the expense of Precision Dynamics Corporation, its successors and assigns.

AND I HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of
Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the
United States for said invention, resulting from any of the
aforesaid applications to said Precision Dynamics Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment, at San Fernance, State of Califernia, on the date indicated below.

Dr. Walter W. Mosher, Jr.

INVENTOR

SIGNATURE OF INVENTOR

DATE

STATE OF <u>CALIFORNIA</u>) SS.
COUNTY OF <u>Los Angeles</u>)

On this 4rd day of November, 1992, before me appeared Dr. Walter W. Mosher, Jr., to me known, and known by me to be the person described in and who signed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

JERRICA ALLYNN-SMITH
COMM. #971593
Notery Public — Colfornic
LOS ANGELES COUNTY
My Comm. Expires AUG 16,1996

Sessico Allipan-Amithe Notary Public

My Commission Expires: AUG. 16 1996

RECORDED
PATENT & TRADFMARK OFFICE

DEC 28 92

ASSIGNMENT - Page 3

PATENT REEL: 020125 FRAME: 0020

11001011111111 1490 0

RECORDED: 11/15/2007